Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Lenny Curry is handling his job as Mayor of Jacksonville?

Party Gender Education Race/Ethnicity Age
(College Degree)
. Afr Amer | . .
Total | Dem Rep | NPA/Other M F Yes No | White /Black Hispanic | Other | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+
ac
Strongly approve 27.6% | 15.9% | 45.8% 18.9% 26.2% | 28.7% | 21.6% |30.1% | 34.1% | 16.4% 20.0% | 23.1% | 8.3% | 13.5% | 28.0% | 40.0% | 30.0% | 40.9%
Somewhat approve 41.4% | 41.5% | 37.9% 47.7% 43.7% | 39.8% | 45.1% |39.9% | 40.3% | 42.9% 44.0% | 41.0% | 41.7% | 36.5% | 43.9% | 37.8% | 50.0% | 38.7%
Somewhat disapprove 7.5% | 14.0% | 1.6% 4.5% 8.3% | 6.8% 6.5% 7.9% | 5.9% 13.6% 4.0% - 8.3% |10.4% | 8.5% | 8.9% | 2.2% | 6.5%
Strongly disapprove 5.1% | 8.7% | 0.5% 6.3% 3.9% | 6.1% 5.9% 4.8% | 3.6% 9.3% - 5.1% | 33% | 42% | 3.7% | 3.3% | 6.7% | 8.6%
Don't Know 16.8% | 17.9% | 12.6% 21.6% 17.0% | 16.5% | 19.6% | 15.7% | 14.8% | 15.0% 32.0% | 30.8% | 35.0% | 31.3% | 14.6% | 10.0% | 11.1% | 4.3%
Refusal 1.6% | 1.9% | 1.6% 0.9% 0.9% | 2.2% 1.3% 1.7% | 1.3% 2.9% - - 33% | 4.2% | 1.2% - - 1.1%
Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Anna Brosche is handling her job as Jacksonville City Council President?
Party Gender Education Race/Ethnicity Age
(College Degree)
. Afr Amer | . .
Total | Dem Rep | NPA/Other M F Yes No | White JBlack Hispanic | Other | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+
ac
Strongly approve 5.6% | 9.1% | 3.1% 3.6% 6.5% | 5.0% 6.5% 5.1% 3.3% 10.7% 12.0% 2.6% | 3.4% | 7.3% | 3.7% | 6.6% | 3.4% | 8.5%
Somewhat approve 23.0% | 30.3% | 17.3% 18.9% 24.8% | 21.5% | 20.9% | 24.2% | 19.6% 29.3% 24.0% 28.2% | 27.1% | 26.0% | 22.2% | 20.9% | 20.2% | 22.3%
Somewhat disapprove 12.7% | 11.1% | 12.6% 17.1% 15.7% | 10.4% 9.8% 14.0% | 13.7% 15.0% 8.0% - 13.6% | 3.1% | 13.6% | 12.1% | 16.9% | 19.1%
Strongly disapprove 6.6% | 4.3% | 11.0% 2.7% 5.7% | 7.2% 6.5% 6.5% 7.5% 7.1% - - 3.4% | 6.3% | 6.2% | 5.5% | 6.7% | 10.6%
Don't Know 50.3% | 44.2% | 54.5% 54.1% 47.0% | 53.0% | 53.6% | 48.9% | 54.2% 36.4% 48.0% 69.2% | 52.5% | 54.2% | 54.3% | 51.6% | 50.6% | 38.3%
Refusal 1.8% 1.0% | 1.6% 3.6% 0.4% | 2.9% 2.6% 1.4% 1.6% 1.4% 8.0% - - 3.1% - 33% | 2.2% | 1.1%
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Jacksonville City Council is handling its job?
Party Gender Education Race/Ethnicity Age
(College Degree)
: Afr Amer . .
Total | Dem Rep | NPA/Other Y] F Yes No | White /Black Hispanic | Other | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+
Strongly approve 5.7% | 63% | 53% 4.5% 43% | 6.8% 5.2% 5.9% | 4.9% 7.9% 8.0% - 83% | 3.1% | 85% | 6.6% | 3.4% | 5.4%
Somewhat approve 44.0% | 47.6% | 43.2% 39.1% 47.0% |1 41.6% | 36.6% |47.1% | 41.3% | 50.4% 56.0% | 35.9% |48.3% |39.6% | 45.1% | 47.3% | 48.3% | 38.0%
|Somewhat disapprove 16.3% | 14.6% | 13.2% 24.5% 21.3%111.8%| 19.6% |14.6%| 16.4% | 14.4% 12.0% | 25.6% | 16.7% | 14.6% | 15.9% | 20.9% | 12.4% | 17.4%
Strongly disapprove 9.7% | 11.2% | 10.0% 6.4% 7.8% |1 11.5%] 9.8% 9.8% | 10.2% 9.4% 4.0% 128% | 6.7% | 6.3% | 11.0% | 5.5% | 11.2% | 16.3%
Don't Know 22.5% ] 18.4% | 25.8% 24.5% 18.7% 1 25.4% | 26.8% |20.7%] 25.2% | 15.8% 20.0% | 25.6% | 20.0% | 34.4% | 19.5% | 17.6% | 23.6% | 18.5%
Refusal 19% | 19% | 2.6% 0.9% 0.9% | 2.9% 2.0% 2.0% | 2.0% 2.2% - - - 2.1% - 22% | 1.1% | 4.3%




Do you approve of disapprove of the way Mike Williams is handling his job as Jacksonville's Sheriff?

Party Gender Education Race/Ethnicity Age
College Degree)
(College Deg
. Afr Amer | .. .
Total | Dem Rep | NPA/Other M F Yes No | White /Black Hispanic | Other | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+
ac
Strongly approve 33.1% ] 23.1% ] 49.5% 23.2% 34.2%132.4%| 283% |352% | 444% | 16.5% 17.4% ] 10.5% | 23.7% | 13.7% | 32.1% | 31.5% | 44.9% | 50.5%
Somewhat approve 33.9% ] 36.5% ] 32.6% 31.3% 34.6%]33.5% | 349% |335%|31.7% | 37.4% 39.1% | 36.8% | 40.7% | 42.1% | 23.5% | 38.2% | 32.6% | 28.0%
Somewhat disapprove 9.7% | 14.4% | 2.6% 13.4% 10.5% | 9.0% | 10.5% | 9.3% | 4.9% 18.0% 8.7% 18.4% | 153% | 9.5% | 14.8% ] 10.1% | 5.6% | 5.4%
Strongly disapprove 84% |12.5% | 2.1% 11.6% 9.2% | 7.6% 6.6% 9.0% | 4.9% 15.8% 13.0% 7.9% |10.2%] 63% | 9.9% | 9.0% | 7.9% | 7.5%
Don't Know 135% ] 11.5% ] 11.6% 19.6% 11.4%0151% | 19.1% |11.3%] 12.7% ]| 11.5% 21.7% |21.1% | 10.2% | 24.2% | 18.5% | 11.2% | 9.0% | 6.5%
Refusal 15% | 19% | 1.6% 0.9% - 2.5% 0.7% 1.7% | 1.3% 0.7% - 5.3% - 4.2% | 1.2% - - 2.2%
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Patricia Willis is handling her job as the Duval County Superintendent of Schools?
Party Gender Education Race/Ethnicity Age
(College Degree)
. Afr Amer | . .
Total | Dem Rep | NPA/Other M F Yes No | White /Black Hispanic | Other | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+
ac
Strongly approve 13.0% | 19.2% | 6.3% 12.5% 14.8% | 11.4% | 11.1% | 13.8% | 7.8% 26.6% 24.0% - 6.8% | 10.5% | 14.6% | 20.2% | 10.1% | 14.0%
Somewhat approve 29.3% | 33.2% | 28.1% 24.1% 30.1% | 28.9% | 23.5% | 32.1% | 28.4% 33.1% 24.0% 25.6% | 37.3% | 30.5% | 26.8% | 36.0% | 22.5% | 24.7%
Somewhat disapprove 13.9% | 11.1% | 15.1% 17.9% 14.8% | 13.2% | 14.4% | 13.8% | 14.7% 9.4% 20.0% 17.9% | 25.4% | 13.7% | 11.0% | 12.4% | 12.4% | 12.9%
Strongly disapprove 8.2% | 8.7% | 9.4% 5.4% 5.7% | 10.4% | 11.8% 6.5% 8.5% 7.9% 4.0% 10.3% | 10.2% | 9.5% | 9.8% | 3.4% | 7.9% | 7.5%
Don't Know 34.4% | 27.4% | 39.1% 39.3% 34.1% | 34.6% | 38.6% | 32.7% | 39.2% 22.3% 28.0% 46.2% | 20.3% | 34.7% | 36.6% | 27.0% | 44.9% | 39.8%
Refusal 1.1% | 0.5% | 2.1% 0.9% 0.4% | 1.4% 0.7% 1.1% 1.3% 0.7% - - - 1.1% | 1.2% | 1.1% | 2.2% | 1.1%
Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Charlie Cofer is handling his job as Public Defender?
Party Gender Education Race/Ethnicity Age
(College Degree)
. Afr Amer | . .
Total | Dem Rep | NPA/Other M F Yes No White /Black Hispanic | Other | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+
ac
Strongly approve 9.1% | 6.7% | 12.0% 8.2% 8.7% | 9.6% 9.2% 9.0% | 9.2% 9.2% 12.0% 7.7% |18.3% | 2.1% | 8.5% | 7.8% | 13.5% | 7.5%
Somewhat approve 27.4% | 28.8% | 24.1% 30.0% 28.7% 1 26.4% | 21.1% |30.1% | 30.5% | 20.6% 32.0% | 25.6% | 25.0% | 33.3% | 25.6% | 32.2% | 22.5% | 24.7%
Somewhat disapprove 6.9% 111.5%| 2.1% 6.4% 7.8% | 6.1% 7.9% 6.5% 3.0% 12.1% 12.0% 12.8% | 10.0% | 6.3% | 6.1% | 2.2% | 10.1% | 7.5%
Strongly disapprove 6.7% | 11.1% | 3.1% 4.5% 6.1% | 7.1% 4.6% 7.6% | 2.6% 17.7% - 5.1% | 10.0% | 7.3% | 11.0% ] 5.6% | 4.5% | 3.2%
Don't Know 47.8% | 38.5% | 56.5% 50.9% 47.8% | 47.5% | 55.9% |44.4% | 53.1% | 38.3% 44.0% | 43.6% | 33.3% | 45.8% | 48.8% | 52.2% | 48.3% | 53.8%
Refusal 2.1% | 3.4% | 2.1% - 0.9% | 3.2% 1.3% 2.5% 1.6% 2.1% - 5.1% | 3.3% | 5.2% - - 1.1% | 3.2%
Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Melissa Nelson is handling her job as State Attorney?
Party Gender Education Race/Ethnicity Age
College Degree)
(College Deg
. Afr Amer | .. .
Total | Dem Rep | NPA/Other M F Yes No | White /Black Hispanic | Other | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+
ac
Strongly approve 18.8% | 16.8% | 24.6% 12.6% 22.6% ] 15.4% | 19.5% | 18.5% | 22.2% | 17.1% 12.0% 2.6% | 15.5% | 9.4% | 13.4% | 19.8% | 28.1% | 26.6%
Somewhat approve 36.1% | 37.0% | 36.1% 34.2% 33.0% | 38.7% | 27.3% |39.9% | 35.3% | 35.0% 40.0% | 43.6% | 36.2% | 34.4% | 30.5% | 39.6% | 36.0% | 39.4%
Somewhat disapprove 7.3% | 11.5% | 4.2% 4.5% 7.8% | 7.2% 9.1% 6.5% | 6.2% 10.7% - 7.7% | 3.4% | 7.3% | 13.4% | 8.8% | 5.6% | 4.3%
Strongly disapprove 5.7% | 9.6% | 3.7% 1.8% 6.5% | 5.0% 7.1% 5.1% | 3.9% 10.7% 4.0% 5.1% | 3.4% | 5.2% | 9.8% | 6.6% | 4.5% | 4.3%
Don't Know 30.9% | 24.0% | 30.4% 44.1% 29.6% | 31.9% | 35.7% |28.7% | 31.4% | 25.7% 36.0% | 41.0% | 41.4% | 42.7% | 32.9% | 22.0% | 25.8% | 23.4%
Refusal 1.3% | 1.0% | 1.0% 2.7% 0.4% | 1.8% 1.3% 1.4% | 1.0% 0.7% 8.0% - - 1.0% - 3.3% - 2.1%




In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing Jacksonville?

Party Gender Education Race/Ethnicity Age
(College Degree)
. Afr Amer | . .
Total | Dem Rep | NPA/Other M F Yes No | White /Black Hispanic | Other | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+
ac
Education 19.5% | 21.2% | 16.8% 21.8% 18.7% | 20.1% | 26.1% | 16.5% | 18.3% 19.4% 21.7% 26.3% | 25.4% | 33.0% | 25.6% | 12.2% | 17.0% | 6.5%
Improving Transportation and 12.5% | 11.5% | 11.6% 15.5% 16.5% | 9.4% 13.7% | 12.0% | 13.1% 9.4% 26.1% 10.5% | 16.9% | 13.4% | 19.5% | 7.8% | 13.6% | 6.5%
Crime 40.2% | 38.5% | 41.6% 40.9% 27.8% | 50.4% | 30.7% | 44.3% | 41.5% 43.2% 13.0% 39.5% | 23.7% | 35.1% | 24.4% | 56.7% | 50.0% | 44.1%
Taxes 2.3% | 1.4% | 3.2% 2.7% 2.6% | 2.2% 3.3% 2.0% | 2.9% 1.4% - - - - 3.7% - 1.1% | 7.5%
Economy/Jobs 10.8% | 10.1% | 11.1% 11.8% 13.5% | 8.6% 10.5% | 10.9% | 10.5% 11.5% 13.0% 10.5% | 5.1% | 6.2% | 11.0% | 7.8% | 10.2% | 22.6%
Improving the Downtown Area 9.5% | 10.1% | 10.0% 7.3% 11.3%| 7.9% | 11.8% | 8.4% | 8.8% 10.1% 21.7% 5.3% | 23.7% | 9.3% | 9.8% | 12.2% | 2.3% | 4.3%
Something Else 3.7% | 4.8% | 4.7% - 7.4% | 0.7% 2.6% 4.2% | 4.2% 2.9% - 53% | 3.4% | 3.1% | 1.2% | 1.1% | 4.5% | 8.6%
Don't Know 1.5% | 2.4% | 1.1% - 2.2% | 0.7% 1.3% 1.7% | 0.7% 2.2% 4.3% 2.6% | 1.7% - 4.9% | 2.2% | 1.1% -
Refusal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
How appealing do you think downtown Jacksonville is to young adults?
Party Gender Education Race/Ethnicity Age
(College Degree)
. Afr Amer | . .
Total | Dem Rep | NPA/Other M F Yes No White /Black Hispanic | Other | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+
ac
Very appealing 5.8% | 7.7% | 4.2% 5.4% 3.9% | 7.2% 3.3% 6.7% 5.2% 5.0% 16.7% 10.3% | 6.7% | 11.5% | 3.7% | 6.6% | 4.5% | 2.1%
Somewhat appealing 35.7% | 35.7% | 39.6% 28.8% 31.4% ] 39.4% | 32.2% | 37.4% | 36.5% 35.0% 25.0% 38.5% | 41.7% | 39.6% | 34.1% | 29.7% | 36.0% | 36.2%
Somewhat unappealing 29.0% | 27.5% | 28.1% 33.3% 33.2% | 25.4% | 32.2% | 27.8% | 30.0% 27.9% 20.8% 28.2% | 36.7% | 24.0% | 30.5% | 25.3% | 25.8% | 33.0%
Very unappealing 23.4% | 24.6% | 21.9% 23.4% 25.3% | 21.9% | 27.6% | 21.6% | 22.1% 28.6% 37.5% 5.1% | 15.0% | 22.9% | 29.3% | 30.8% | 22.5% | 18.1%
Don't Know 6.0% | 4.3% | 6.3% 9.0% 6.1% | 6.1% 4.6% 6.5% 6.2% 3.6% - 17.9% - 2.1% | 2.4% | 7.7% | 11.2% | 10.6%
Refusal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
What area (if any) of downtown Jacksonville should the city prioritize for development and improvements?
Party Gender Education Race/Ethnicity Age
(College Degree)
. Afr Amer | . .
Total | Dem Rep | NPA/Other Y] F Yes No | White /Black Hispanic | Other | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+
ac
Hemming Park/City Hall 8.7% | 10.6% | 4.7% 12.5% 6.5% | 10.4% 9.2% 8.4% | 7.2% 12.1% 16.0% 2.6% | 11.9% | 13.4% | 7.4% | 4.4% | 6.7% | 7.6%
Stadium/Ship Yards 18.7% | 16.3% | 19.9% 21.4% 24.8% | 13.6% | 16.3% | 19.7% | 19.3% 13.6% 16.0% 33.3% | 20.3% | 12.4% | 23.5% | 22.2% | 23.3% | 12.0%
Landing/Bay Street 37.9% | 42.3% | 39.3% 27.7% 37.0% | 38.7% | 45.8% | 34.6% | 35.9% 43.6% 40.0% 33.3% | 32.2% | 44.3% | 40.7% | 44.4% | 30.0% | 33.7%
Southbank 7.3% | 82% | 6.8% 6.3% 8.3% | 6.5% 4.6% 8.4% | 9.2% 5.0% - 5.1% | 5.1% | 7.2% - 6.7% | 17.8% | 5.4%
Resources should be directed 21.8% | 17.3% | 22.5% 27.7% 17.0% | 25.8% | 17.6% | 23.6% | 21.6% 21.4% 28.0% 23.1% | 27.1% | 15.5% | 21.0% | 20.0% | 22.2% | 28.3%
Don't Know 5.6% | 5.3% | 6.8% 4.5% 6.5% | 5.0% 6.5% 5.3% | 6.9% 4.3% - 2.6% | 3.4% | 7.2% | 7.4% | 2.2% - 13.0%
Refusal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -




Do you support or oppose removing Confederate statues from public spaces around Jacksonville?

Party Gender Education Race/Ethnicity Age
(College Degree)
. Afr Amer | .. .
Total | Dem Rep | NPA/Other M F Yes No | White /Black Hispanic | Other | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+
ac
Strongly support 27.2% | 43.5% | 7.3% 31.3% 31.0% | 24.3% | 33.3% |24.6% | 17.0% | 47.1% 36.0% | 28.9% | 34.4% | 30.5% | 31.3% | 27.5% | 24.4% | 19.4%
Somewhat support 10.5% | 12.6% | 7.3% 11.6% 8.3% | 12.5% | 10.5% | 10.4% ] 10.5% | 15.0% 4.0% - 9.8% | 9.5% | 12.5% | 8.8% | 8.9% | 12.9%
Somewhat oppose 14.6% | 14.5% | 13.1% 17.9% 13.1% | 15.7% | 14.4% | 14.8% ] 13.7% | 11.4% 24.0% | 28.9% | 24.6% | 14.7% | 15.0% | 22.0% | 7.8% | 7.5%
Strongly oppose 38.7% | 16.4% | 70.2% 25.9% 40.6% | 37.1% | 32.7% | 41.2% | 54.2% | 12.9% 16.0% | 23.7% | 27.9% | 24.2% | 36.3% | 33.0% | 52.2% | 54.8%
Don't Know 6.8% | 8.7% | 2.1% 11.6% 5.7% | 7.5% 8.5% 6.2% | 3.9% 11.4% 12.0% 7.9% | 1.6% ]| 15.8% | 5.0% | 5.5% | 6.7% | 3.2%
Refusal 2.2% | 4.3% - 1.8% 1.3% | 2.9% 0.7% 2.8% | 0.7% 2.1% 8.0% 10.5% | 1.6% | 5.3% - 3.3% - 2.2%
Do you support or oppose the City of Jacksonville contributing funds to the building of a publicly accessible pool at the University of North Florida?
Party Gender Education Race/Ethnicity Age
(College Degree)
. Afr Amer | . .
Total | Dem Rep | NPA/Other M F Yes No | White /Black Hispanic | Other | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+
ac
Strongly support 40.1% | 41.8% | 39.3% 38.7% 43.5% | 37.8% | 40.5% | 39.9% | 40.0% | 42.6% 32.0% | 35.9% | 32.2% | 46.9% | 48.8% | 44.4% | 40.4% | 25.5%
Somewhat support 32.0% | 34.1% | 31.4% 28.8% 27.8% ] 35.6% | 26.1% | 34.6% | 30.5% | 30.5% 48.0% | 38.5% | 50.8% | 36.5% | 34.1% | 23.3% | 28.1% | 25.5%
Somewhat oppose 9.7% | 4.3% | 13.6% 13.5% 10.0% | 9.4% | 11.8% | 8.7% | 11.1% 7.1% 12.0% 7.7% | 13.6% | 4.2% | 6.1% | 6.7% | 5.6% | 23.4%
Strongly oppose 12.4% | 13.0% | 10.5% 13.5% 13.9% | 10.8% | 13.7% | 11.8% ] 12.8% | 12.1% 8.0% 12.8% | 3.4% | 5.2% | 7.3% | 23.3% | 16.9% | 14.9%
Don't Know 5.4% | 5.8% | 5.2% 5.4% 4.8% | 5.8% 7.2% 4.5% | 5.6% 6.4% - 5.1% - 7.3% | 3.7% | 2.2% | 9.0% | 8.5%
Refusal 0.5% | 1.0% - - - 0.7% 0.7% 0.6% - 1.4% - - - - - - - 2.1%
Do you think that the City of Jacksonville is doing too much, too little, or about the right amount to reduce homelessness in Jacksonville?
Party Gender Education Race/Ethnicity Age
(College Degree)
. Afr Amer | .. .
Total | Dem Rep | NPA/Other Y] F Yes No | White /Black Hispanic | Other | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+
ac
Too much 1.5% | 0.5% | 2.1% 2.7% 0.4% | 2.5% 0.7% 1.7% | 2.3% - 4.2% - - - 2.4% - - 6.5%
Too little 64.5% | 74.5% | 50.0% 69.6% 63.0% | 65.4% | 64.7% | 64.3% | 60.8% | 81.4% 25.0% | 57.9% | 69.5% | 69.5% | 64.6% | 65.9% | 67.4% | 51.1%
About the right amount 21.1% | 13.9% | 32.8% 14.3% 23.0% ] 19.6% | 18.3% |22.5% | 23.2% | 12.9% 45.8% | 18.4% | 22.0% | 13.7% | 18.3% | 19.8% | 27.0% | 26.1%
Don't Know 12.1% | 9.6% | 14.1% 13.4% 12.6% | 11.4% | 15.7% | 10.4% | 13.1% 5.7% 25.0% | 18.4% | 8.5% | 13.7% | 12.2% | 14.3% | 5.6% | 16.3%
Refusal 0.9% | 1.4% | 1.0% - 0.9% | 1.1% 0.7% 1.1% | 0.7% - - 5.3% - 3.2% | 2.4% - - -




Nature of the Sample

Duval County Registered Voters n=509
Party Registration

Democrat 40.7%
Republican 37.5%
NPA/Other 21.8%
Gender

Male 45.1%
Female 54.9%
Education (College Degree)

Yes 30.0%
No 70.0%
Race/Ethnicity

White 60.1%
African American/Black 27.5%
Hispanic 4.8%
Other 7.6%
Age

18-24 11.7%
25-34 18.8%
35-44 16.1%
45-54 17.7%
55-64 17.5%
65+ 18.2%




